PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			lame	Execution Date	
Takashi Oshikiri 05/28/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MegaChips Corporation				
Street Address:	4-1-6 Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku				
City:	Osaka				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	532-0003				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		11204			
Application Number: 11204362					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Eax Number: (703)816_4100					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7038164096					
Phone: 7038164096					
Email: ntd@niven.en					
Email: Integritizent an.com Correspondent Name: Deborah S. Gladstein Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.					
Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road - Suite 1100					
Address Line 4:	Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DSG-4629-4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Deborah S. Gladstein		
Total Attachments: 2 source=4629-4mega#page1.tif source=4629-4mega#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS Takashi OSHIKIRI (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of 2-23-21-203, Mikageyamate, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan, has made an invention entitled MEMORY INFORMATION PROTECTION SYSTEM AND METHODS for which for which a so-entitled provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2004 under Application No. 60/628,924, and for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 16, 2005 under Application Number 11/204,362;

WHEREAS, MegaChips Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ASSIGNOR'S employment with ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

962664

PATENT REEL: 026392 FRAME: 0521

4629-4

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

2008.5.28

Date

Takashi OSHIKIRI

Takachi. Oshikin

962664

PATENT REEL: 026392 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 06/06/2011